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Good afternoon,
 
Please see attached correspondence regarding your SEPA application.  These comments are for your
information and I do not need anything further from you to issue a SEPA determination.
 
I anticipate issuing a Determination of Nonsignificance (DNS) next week.
 
Thank you and have a great day!
 

  Planner I 
  Kittitas County 
  Community Development Services
  411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
  Ellensburg, WA 98926
  509-962-7637
  rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us
 

mailto:rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us
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May 31, 2022 
 
Kittitas County Airport 
c/o Ken Grannan 
3110 N. Airport Rd. 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
ken.grannan@co.kittitas.wa.us   
 


sent via email 
 
RE: Hangar Taxilane SEPA Application (SE-22-00016) – Transmittal of Comments  
 


Parcel # 955319   Parcel# 955320 
  


Dear Applicant, 
 
Enclosed are the comments received regarding the SEPA Application (SE-22-00016) during the comment period: 
 
May 19, 2022  Kittitas County Public Health – Holly Erdman 
May 26, 2022  Kittitas Valley Fire & Rescue – Joe Delvo 
May 26, 2022  Kittitas County Public Works – Plan Review Team 
 
Please review all comments and notify me of any questions.  
 
If you have any questions regarding this matter, I can be reached by phone at 509-962-7637 or by e-mail at 
rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us. 
  
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rachael Stevie 
Planner I 
Kittitas County Community Development Services 
411 N Ruby St # 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926 
 


cc:  Jeremy Johnston, Planning Official    via email 
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From: Holly Erdman
To: Rachael Stevie (CD)
Cc: Jesse Cox
Subject: RE: SE-22-00016 Hangar Taxilane - Notice of Application
Date: Thursday, May 19, 2022 9:28:49 AM
Attachments: image001.png


Rachael,
 
Environmental health has no comments or concerns with this project.
 
Thank you,
 
Holly Erdman
 


From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2022 8:33 AM
To: Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik <julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire
<toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox <jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman
<Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey
<patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ken Grannan
<ken.grannan@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakama Nation - Enviromental Review
<enviroreview@yakama.com>; Corrine Camuso <Corrine_Camuso@Yakama.com>; Jessica Lally
<Jessica_Lally@Yakama.com>; Noah Oliver <Noah_Oliver@yakama.com>; Casey Barney
<Casey_Barney@Yakama.com>; kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov; Jim Matthews <matj@yakamafish-
nsn.gov>; barh@yakamafish-nsn.gov; DOE - gcle <gcle461@ecy.wa.gov>; White, Lori (ECY)
<lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>; formerorchards@ecy.wa.gov; wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov; Downes, Scott G
(DFW) <Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>; WDFW - Jennifer Nelson <jennifer.nelson@dfw.wa.gov>;
Torrey, Elizabeth M (DFW) <Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; DAHP SEPA (DAHP)
<sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; James E Brooks Library - Jorgenja <jorgenja@cwu.edu>; James E Brooks
Library - Nelmsk <nelmsk@cwu.edu>; Jeremy Larson <jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Steph
Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mau, Russell E (DOH) <Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV>;
rivers@dnr.wa.gov; Early, Shane (DNR) <Shane.Early@dnr.wa.gov>; sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov;
garren.andrews@dnr.wa.gov; martin.mauney@dnr.wa.gov; Allison Kimball
(brooksideconsulting@gmail.com) <brooksideconsulting@gmail.com>; (tribune@nkctribune.com)
<tribune@nkctribune.com>; Terry Hamberg <terry@nkctribune.com>; Megan Woodruff
<mwoodruff@kvnews.com>; legals@kvnews.com; mbreckenridge@kvnews.com;
deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil; Hendrix, Leah D <lhendrix@usbr.gov>;
mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil; Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil; robert.d.bright10.civ@army.mil; Haley
Mercer <haley.mercer@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Christy Garcia <christine.garcia@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
sara@krdistrict.org; Darin Yusi <yusid@ci.ellensburg.wa.us>; pubworks@ci.ellensburg.wa.us;
comdev@ci.ellensburg.wa.us; energyservices@ci.ellensburg.wa.us; aylingj@ci.ellensburg.wa.us;
Craig Jones <jonesc@ci.ellensburg.wa.us>; fwalker@eburg.wednet.edu; Rich Elliott
<elliottr@kvfr.org>; Joe Delvo <delvoj@kvfr.org>; 'steve@snoqualmietribe.us'
<steve@snoqualmietribe.us>; dahp@snoqualmietribe.us; guy.moura@colvilletribes.com; 'Aren
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From: Joe Delvo
To: Rachael Stevie (CD)
Subject: RE: [Ext] SE-22-00016 Hangar Taxilane - Notice of Application
Date: Thursday, May 26, 2022 12:21:32 PM
Attachments: image001.png


CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click
links, open attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender
and have verified the content is safe.


 


Rachael,
 
I have “No Comment” for the taxilane project.
 
Thank you,
 
Joe Delvo
Fire Prevention Captain
City of Ellensburg Fire Marshal
Fire Investigator, IAAI-FIT
Kittitas Valley Fire & Rescue
400 East Mountain View Ave.
Ellensburg, WA
Phone: 509-933-7241
Cell: 509-856-4455
Fax: 509-933-7245
prevention@kvfr.org
 


From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2022 8:33 AM
To: Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik <julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire
<toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox <jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman
<Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey
<patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ken Grannan
<ken.grannan@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakama Nation - Enviromental Review
<enviroreview@yakama.com>; Corrine Camuso <corrine_camuso@yakama.com>; Jessica Lally
<jessica_lally@yakama.com>; Noah Oliver-External <noah_oliver@yakama.com>; Casey Barney
<casey_barney@yakama.com>; kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov; Jim Matthews <matj@yakamafish-
nsn.gov>; barh@yakamafish-nsn.gov; DOE - gcle <gcle461@ecy.wa.gov>; White, Lori (ECY)
<lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>; formerorchards@ecy.wa.gov; wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov; Downes, Scott G
(DFW) <Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>; jennifer.nelson@dfw.wa.gov; Elizabeth Torrey
<Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; SEPA DAHP <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; James E Brooks Library -
Jorgenja <jorgenja@cwu.edu>; James E Brooks Library - Nelmsk <nelmsk@cwu.edu>; Jeremy Larson
<jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Steph Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mau, Russell
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411 N. Ruby St. Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523 


Ellensburg, WA  98926 FAX (509) 962-7663  


 
 


KITTITAS COUNTY 


DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 


 
M E M O R A N D U M 


 


TO:  All Staff 
 
FROM:  Public Works Plan Review Team 
 
DATE:  May 26, 2022 
 
SUBJECT: SE-22-00016 Hangar Taxilane 
 


 
Public Works SEPA Application Comments: 
 


1. An approved access permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of Public 
Works prior to creating any new driveway access or altering an existing access. Refer to Chapter 
12 of the Kittitas County Code for access requirements. 
 


2. Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose property 
they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.  
 


3. The applicant should be aware that any grading over 100 cubic yards of material will require a 
grading permit. Any grading could not occur until the SEPA process is complete and the grading 
permit is issued. Per the SEPA checklist, 500CY of material is intended to be cut and hauled off 
site which will require an engineered grading permit. 
 


4. In addition to the above-mentioned conditions, all applicable Kittitas County Road Standards 
apply to this proposal. Access is not guaranteed to any existing or created parcels on this 
application. 


 
5. The SEPA checklist is correct that the effective FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) shows 


the project site as outside the 100-year floodplain. However, this information is based on an 
approximate study conducted by FEMA. A more recent detailed flood study of Mercer and 
Whiskey Creeks indicates that the site is at risk of flooding. Please see the attached map that 
shows the draft 100-year floodplain extents determined by the study. This map will become a 
regulatory map once it is reviewed and approved by FEMA. The applicants are encouraged to 
contact staff from the Flood Control Zone District for Technical Assistance at 509-962-7523. 
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Date: 5/24/2022 User Name: samantha.cox


Disclaimer: Kittitas County makes every effort to produce and
publish the most current and accurate information possible. No
warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the data
provided, its use, or its interpretation. Kittitas County does not
guarantee the accuracy of the material contained herein and is
not responsible for any misuse or representations by others
regarding this information or its derivatives.
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